Smiths Grove Ky, August the 19th 1947

## Meeting of the Board of Trustees, City of Smiths Grove Ky August the 18th 1947

The following Ordinance was passed with reference to Occupational License in the City of Smiths Grove to cover the following Exception occupations;

Electrical Contractors	in,	or	out	of the	e City	\$10.00 peryez
Plumbing Contractors	••	••	••			\$10.00
Construction	••	••	••	•• •		\$10.00

Carpenters, Painters and Paper Hangers not maintaining a place of buisness in the City. \$5.00 per year

> By Order of the Board of Trustees City of Smiths Grove Kentucky

S. Ford Thomas Chairman of the Board.

W. A. Wiley Clerk of the Board.